PUBLISH: Tuesday, March 06, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, March 7, 2018.

Certified to before me this March 06, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/8/2018 to 2/21/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/7/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
American Wire Rope & Sling

AT & T Mobility

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Dealership Holdings LLC

Decatur Dental Services

Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
I.C.O. Training Fund

J & K Communications, Inc.

Joe Spaulding

Monroe Trophy

Portland Motor Parts, Inc

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Top Supply Company LLP

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Jay County REMC

Don Myers Plumbing

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin

Chad W. Sprunger

Donald Kuhn

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Professional Food Equipment & Service
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc

InfoBind Systems, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Steel LLC

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Donna E. Barger

Paul W Rumple

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
Data Strategy

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges

Attenti US Inc

Sabrina L. Newland

Kent Lehman

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

54,588.22
2,484.70
829.26
60.50
120.21
126.98
87.68
312.65
1,000.00
8.00
27.50
23.76
7.50
323.96
36.12
312.30
18,168.75
52.92
302.50
4,620.00
150.00
962.25
94.60
50.00
36.55
145.00
800.00
50.60
3,276.00
78.56
241.90
727.50
484.36
21.75
280.18
60.00
50.00
43.46
180.00
16,116.00
13.38
38.13
255.00
2,322.75
34.87
60.00
48.64
9,000.00

Vendor

Axis Forensic Toxicology

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.
Gordon Food Service

Imaging Office Systems, Inc

The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Piqua Repair Inc.

Quill Corporation

Roger Thompson

West Payment Center

Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.
Mary Beery

Boyce Forms Systems

Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc
Craigville Diesel Service
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Thomas R Krueckeberg

Troyer's Market LLC

Indiana Nena

Allen County Juvenile Center
HCPro

Barnes & Thornburg

Indiana Vital Records Association
Karla Marbach

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Schneider Corporation

FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

Fruchte Painting & Decorating
First Response

Timothy L. Barkey

Phil Eicher

Corrisoft

Robert W Reef

New Holland Tri-County

Allstar Communications

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
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Amount

210.00
293.12
196.20

2,333.33

14,387.11
894.00
402.88

1,800.00
2,665.24

11,674.00

733.58

60.00
450.00
432.60
60.00
1,149.77
575.00
16.02
75.00
2,950.66
2,945.24
761.15
4,170.68
110.00
201.52
5,333.86
518.00
1,500.00
175.00
1,889.00
50.00
32.12
49.99
3,550.00
292.63
615.10
219.88
2,485.00
38.99
59.74
50.00
283.25
50.00
69,000.00
1,257.56
82.70
10.00
3,625.96

3/6/2018



US Uniform & Supply

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
WatchGuard Video

Treasurer of State

Jessica Nix

Jack Odle

Element Materials Technology
H & S Fabrication, LLC

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Staples Business Advantage

L-A Electric, Inc.

Fields Outdoor Adventures

Praxair Distribution Inc

SHI International Corp

MartinRiley Architects & Engineers
Aaron Selking

Precision Company

CeAnn Weaver

PoliceOne.com

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

147.95
10,986.93
2,585.00
15,626.00
866.07
8.54
30.00
125.00
1,832.08
378.48
489.76
900.00
1.70
5,850.96
750.00
50.00
200.93
600.00
225.00

AccessLine Communications
Rebecca Moredock-Thomas, MD, PC
Elite K-9 Inc.

Electronic Strategies, Inc.
Douglas Hartman

Rex W. King

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
CivicPlus

Jamie Wetter

Inmate Services Corporation

Four U Packaging

B & B Farms

Richard Rhoades

Strongwise Security

Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Carol Counsell

Brechbuhler Scales Inc

Grand Total
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207.12
2,000.00
33.90
7,827.50
100.00
58.08
7,753.04
2,500.00
20.24
1,300.00
263.00
180.00
50.00
1,250.00
13,175.00
3,157.37
600.00
279.10

342,239.62

3/6/2018



