

PUBLISH: Tuesday, March 06, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, March 7, 2018.

Certified to before me this March 06, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/8/2018 to 2/21/2018

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/7/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	54,588.22	Axis Forensic Toxicology	210.00
American Wire Rope & Sling	2,484.70	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	293.12
AT & T Mobility	829.26	Berne Witness	196.20
Suburban Propane LP	60.50	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Cintas Location #338	120.21	Clarke Mosquito Control Products	14,387.11
Decatur Hardware & Rental	126.98	Complete Printing Service	894.00
Dealership Holdings LLC	87.68	Decatur Daily Democrat	402.88
Decatur Dental Services	312.65	MAXIMUS Consulting Services, Inc.	1,800.00
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	1,000.00	Gordon Food Service	2,665.24
I.C.O. Training Fund	8.00	Imaging Office Systems, Inc	11,674.00
J & K Communications, Inc.	27.50	The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	733.58
Joe Spaulding	23.76	Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00
Monroe Trophy	7.50	Piqua Repair Inc.	450.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	323.96	Quill Corporation	432.60
Rhonda L. McIntosh	36.12	Roger Thompson	60.00
Top Supply Company LLP	312.30	West Payment Center	1,149.77
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	18,168.75	Croy Machine & Fabrication, Inc.	575.00
Jay County REMC	52.92	Mary Beery	16.02
Don Myers Plumbing	302.50	Boyce Forms Systems	75.00
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	4,620.00	Jackson Oil & Solvents, Inc	2,950.66
In.Assoc. Of Co.Hwy.Engin	150.00	Craigville Diesel Service	2,945.24
Chad W. Sprunger	962.25	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	761.15
Donald Kuhn	94.60	Harvest Land Co-op	4,170.68
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	50.00	Adam B. Eguia	110.00
Fastenal Company	36.55	Thomas R Krueckeberg	201.52
Professional Food Equipment & Service	145.00	Troyer's Market LLC	5,333.86
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	800.00	Indiana Nena	518.00
Larry Weaver	50.60	Allen County Juvenile Center	1,500.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	HCPPro	175.00
InfoBind Systems, Inc.	78.56	Barnes & Thornburg	1,889.00
Deborah A. Schantz	241.90	Indiana Vital Records Association	50.00
Stationair's Express	727.50	Karla Marbach	32.12
Moore Medical Corporation	484.36	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	49.99
Schwartz Steel LLC	21.75	Schneider Corporation	3,550.00
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	280.18	FlexPAC	292.63
Donna E. Barger	60.00	RICOH USA, INC.	615.10
Paul W Rumble	50.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	219.88
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	43.46	Fruchte Painting & Decorating	2,485.00
Association of Indiana Counties	180.00	First Response	38.99
Data Strategy	16,116.00	Timothy L. Barkey	59.74
O'Reilly Auto Parts	13.38	Phil Eicher	50.00
Purdue CES Education Fund	38.13	Corrisoft	283.25
Central Customer Charges	255.00	Robert W Reef	50.00
Attenti US Inc	2,322.75	New Holland Tri-County	69,000.00
Sabrina L. Newland	34.87	Allstar Communications	1,257.56
Kent Lehman	60.00	Rolf Reporting, Inc.	82.70
Indiana Archives & Records Admin	48.64	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	10.00
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	3,625.96

US Uniform & Supply	147.95	AccessLine Communications	207.12
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	10,986.93	Rebecca Moredock-Thomas, MD, PC	2,000.00
WatchGuard Video	2,585.00	Elite K-9 Inc.	33.90
Treasurer of State	15,626.00	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	7,827.50
Jessica Nix	866.07	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Jack Odle	8.54	Rex W. King	58.08
Element Materials Technology	30.00	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	7,753.04
H & S Fabrication, LLC	125.00	CivicPlus	2,500.00
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,832.08	Jamie Wetter	20.24
Staples Business Advantage	378.48	Inmate Services Corporation	1,300.00
L-A Electric, Inc.	489.76	Four U Packaging	263.00
Fields Outdoor Adventures	900.00	B & B Farms	180.00
Praxair Distribution Inc	1.70	Richard Rhoades	50.00
SHI International Corp	5,850.96	Strongwise Security	1,250.00
MartinRiley Architects & Engineers	750.00	Janssen & Spaans Engineering Inc	13,175.00
Aaron Selking	50.00	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	3,157.37
Precision Company	200.93	Carol Counsell	600.00
CeAnn Weaver	600.00	Brechbuhler Scales Inc	279.10
PoliceOne.com	225.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>342,239.62</u></u>